Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT200429 Call Order: 009 Proposal: T4547 District:04

Counties: PALM BEACH

Road Name: VEHICLE DETECTION AT SIGNALS-TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES/SYSTEM

Limits: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS AS LISTED IN PLANS

Project(s): 43838715201(*) Federal Aid No: D419060B

Total Roadway Length: 4.928 Miles Contract Days: 356

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 04/29/20

Total Proposal Length: 4.928 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

$1,002,148.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

60 Calendar Days

The improvements under this contract consist of, but are not limited to, signalization (conduit, pull/splice, signal cable, vehicle
detection system - video, traffic controller assembly - modify), with incidental sidewalk and sod restoration, at sixteen intersection
locations throughout Palm Beach County.

ALT ltem

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102- 74- 1
0102-74- 2
0102-74- 7

0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0522- 2-
0999- 25-

Call Order: 009 Proposal: T4547
Description

MOBILIZATION (43838715201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43838715201)

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE IlI, 6'

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43838715201)

Section 0002 Signalization

0630- 2- 11
0630- 2-12
0632- 7- 1

0635- 2- 11
0660- 4- 11

0660- 4- 12

0670- 5-400

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE

SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION,
FURNISH & INSTALL

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET
EQUIPMENT

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE
GROUND EQUIPMENT

TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
HR
ED
ED
ED
LF

ED
ED
SY
LS

LF
LF
PI

EA
EA

EA

AS

Quantity

1.000
1.000
252.000
8,427.000
20,003.000
755.000
294.000

566.000
1,189.000
256.000
1.000

356.000
5,517.000
16.000

86.000
16.000

63.000

16.000
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