Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT200429 Call Order: 009 Proposal: T4547 District:04

Counties: PALM BEACH

Road Name: VEHICLE DETECTION AT SIGNALS-TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES/SYSTEM

Limits: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS AS LISTED IN PLANS

Project(s): 43838715201(*) Federal Aid No: D419060B

Total Roadway Length:4.928 MilesContract Days:356Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:04/29/20Total Proposal Length:4.928 MilesContract Execution Days:10

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 60 Calendar Days

N/A

Special Start Date:

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$1,002,148.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this contract consist of, but are not limited to, signalization (conduit, pull/splice, signal cable, vehicle detection system - video, traffic controller assembly - modify), with incidental sidewalk and sod restoration, at sixteen intersection locations throughout Palm Beach County.

Call Order: 009 Proposal: T4547

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Sectio	n 0001 Roadway	'		
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (43838715201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43838715201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	252.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	8,427.000
	0102-74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	20,003.000
	0102-74- 2	CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'	ED	755.000
	0102- 74- 7	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	LF	294.000
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	566.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	1,189.000
	0522- 2-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	256.000
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43838715201)	LS	1.000
Sectio	n 0002 Signalizat	ion		
	0630- 2-11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF	356.000
	0630- 2-12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	5,517.000
	0632- 7- 1	SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL	PI	16.000
	0635- 2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	EA	86.000
	0660- 4-11	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT	EA	16.000
	0660- 4-12	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	EA	63.000
	0670- 5-400	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY	AS	16.000